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Subject: DE16009	WyCAN	Consor1um	PIJ	ITAC	Recommenda1on
Date: Friday,	April	22,	2016	at	1:51:19	PM	Mountain	Standard	Time
From: Strategic	Oversight	<Strategic_Oversight@azdoa.gov>
To: Timothy	Jeffries	<tjeffries@azdes.gov>,	Mark	Darmer	<markdarmer@azdes.gov>,	Stephen

Welsh	<Stephen.Welsh@azdes.gov>,	Jeffrey	Raynor	<jraynor@azdes.gov>,	James	Whallon
<jwhallon@azdes.gov>,	Todd	Bright	<tbright@azdes.gov>,	Wendy	Ecker
<wecker@azdes.gov>,	Xempleton@azdes.gov	<Xempleton@azdes.gov>,	Lori	Cunningham
<loricunningham@azdes.gov>,	ABarbieri@azdes.gov	<ABarbieri@azdes.gov>,	Andrew
Baldwin	<abaldwin@azdes.gov>,	Goins,	Kristopher	<KGoins@azdes.gov>

CC: Rebecca	Perrera	<rperrera@azleg.gov>,	Christopher	Olvey	<colvey@az.gov>,	Judy	Wente
<Judy.Wente@azdoa.gov>,	Terri	L	Johnson	<Terri.Johnson@azdoa.gov>,	Tim	Guerriero
<Tim.Guerriero@azdoa.gov>,	JR	Sloan	<JR.Sloan@azdoa.gov>,	Raj	Kollengode
<Raj.Kollengode@azdoa.gov>,	Morgan	Reed	<Morgan.Reed@azdoa.gov>,	Heather	Eakins
<Heather.Eakins@azdoa.gov>,	Strategic	Oversight	<Strategic_Oversight@azdoa.gov>

Category: Blue	Category
A4achments: BAEA8C39-F004-4BF3-AA6A-BEBA62C88A2D.png,	DE16009	PIJ	FINAL	160422.pdf

Director	Jeffries,
	
In	response	to	the	Project	Investment	Jus1fica1on	(PIJ)	for	the	“WyCAN	Consor;um”	project,	a	mee1ng	
with	the	Arizona	Department	of	Economic	Security	was	held	on	4/08/16	to	consider	your	project	to	replace	
the	current	outdated	mainframe	applica1ons	suppor1ng	the	Division	of	Employment	and	Rehabilita1on	
Services	Unemployment	Insurance	System,	with	a	single	web	based	consolidated	system	using	current	
supported	technology	.
	
The	PIJ	implies	funding	is	available	from	Federal	Funds	in	the	amount	of	$413.6	thousand,		and	from	
Federal	Funds	managed	through	a	mul1-state	consor1um	lead	state	in	the	amount	of	$32,800.00	
thousand,	for	a	total	five	year	life	cycle	cost	of	$33,226.60	thousand	for	the	project,	which	is	shown	below.	
	

This	is	no1fica1on	of	Arizona	Strategic	Enterprise	Technology	Office's	recommenda1on	to	the	Informa1on	
Technology	Authoriza1on	CommiXee	(ITAC)	for	Approval	of	the	technology	project.
	
The	PIJ	is	scheduled	to	be	reviewed	by	ITAC	at	the	Wednesday	April	27th,	2016	mee1ng.	Should	the	ITAC	
approve	the	project,	you	may	then	proceed	to	secure	addi1onal	approvals	as	required	from	the	Joint	
Legisla1ve	Budget	CommiXee,	the	Office	of	Strategic	Planning	and	Budge1ng,	and	the	State	Procurement	
Office.
	
As	always,	let	us	know	if	you	have	any	ques1ons
	
Thank	you,
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Strategic	Oversight
ADOA	–	Arizona	Strategic	Enterprise	Technology	(ASET)	Office	|	State	of	Arizona
100	North	15th	Avenue,	Suite	400,	Phoenix,	AZ	85007
p:	602.542.2140	|		Strategic_Oversight@azdoa.gov
hXp://aset.azdoa.gov
	
How	am	I	doing?		Please	take	a	moment	to	answer	a	few	ques;ons.
hXps://www.surveymonkey.com/r/VOCASETStTrIn
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